
Respondent Name 

Thurston County Democratic Women (TCDW) PAC  
Complainant Name 

Glen Morgan 

Complaint Description 
Glen Morgan  reported via the portal 
 (Tue, 8 Aug 2023 at 10:49 AM) 
 
To whom it may concern, 
 
It has come to my attention recently that the Thurston County Democratic Women (TCDW) PAC has, 
unfortunately, decided to violate Washington State’s campaign finance laws (RCW 42.17A).  The details are 
as follows: 
 
1) Failure to list the vendor and the address of the vendor for in-kind contributions, therefore 
concealing from the public the true source of these contributions (Violation of RCW 42.17A.240, 
RCW 42.17A.235) 
 
When an individual or entity makes a donation of goods or services to a political committee so that the 
committee may attempt to sell these goods or services to others in exchange for money, this is an in-kind 
contribution. 
 
I want to draw attention to the PDC’s own website recommendations for how PACs and campaigns need to 
report this information. 
See original link here: https://www.pdc.wa.gov/registration-reporting/candidates-
committees/contributions/kind-contributions 
Specifically, I want to draw attention to the PDC’s specific requirements of reporting: 
 
“In-kind donations that are not incidental must be fully reported in Part 1 of Schedule B to the C-4 with the 
following details: the date the contribution was received; the name and full address of the contributor; if the 
in-kind contribution is a good or service purchased from a vendor, include the name and address of 
the vendor; a brief description of the contribution; its fair market value; the cumulative total this contributor 
has given for the primary or general election, whichever applies; a designation whether this contribution is for 
the primary or general election; and if the contributor is an individual who has cumulatively given more than 
$250 to the campaign, including both primary and general contributions, identify the individual's employer 
(by name, city and state) and occupation.” 
 
This committee has failed to do this on numerous occasions over the past few years.  
For both staff and the lawbreaker’s reference, I will detail a handful of the deficient examples, so that 
the obvious lawbreaking can be hopefully corrected in the future to prevent the need to file additional 
maintenance and compliance complaints like this one: 
 

 Violation Example #1 - $28.52 on 8/29/2021 (PDC C4 Report # 110067070) for “champagne” 
donated by Susan Herring.  As the PDC rules so clearly state above, it is a legal requirement for this 
PAC to report where the champagne was purchased and the address of the original supplier of that 
champagne.  The public has a right to know, and this PAC has a duty to report it, per PDC explicit 
rules quoted above. 

 Violation Example #2 & #3 – (PDC Report # 110118174) there were two crystal clear, textbook 
examples of violations on this report.  The first was for $60.99 on 8/23/2022 for “Reimbursement for 
Wine” to “Deborah Pattin,” but again no details on where the wine was actually purchased – the 
original source of the wine, the name of the original vendor or the address where that wine was 
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acquired.  The other textbook example of a violation on this same report was a $344.61 for 
“Reimbursement for food for event” to Meren Gadman, which again lacks the legally required 
details – what food?  What event? And what address and name of the original provider of this 
mystery food?  I’ve attached a copy of this C4 since there is more than one violation included on 
the same report – just for staff reference. 

 
I did not attach a spreadsheet of these violations because there were not enough to merit that level of 
effort, but it is still worth correcting the legally required reporting deficiencies of this PAC. 
 
2)  Failure to timely report contributions or expenditures (Violation of RCW 42.17A.235, RCW 
42.17A.240) 
 
This violation, I believe is far more serious than the one I have outlined above.  I was under the mistaken 
belief that I have brought up this concern adequately in the past, but it might be more effective for this 
committee to start filing their reports in a timely manner.  In a distressingly, all too often repeated 
pattern, this committee files reports late (97 reports, to be exact).  Many of these reports have been 
filed weeks or months late.  In an effort to help PDC staff properly categorize the lateness of these 
reports, my attached spreadsheets provide a color coded reference category for helpful sorting: 
 

 Red (Extremely late – harming the public’s right to know) 54 extremely late reports – up to 146 
days late.  There really is no excuse for these 

 Orange (Concerningly late – delaying the public’s right to know) 23 concerningly late reports – 
up to 13 days late.  Again, not legal and not following the law 

 Yellow (Sloppily late – delayed reporting)  21 sloppily late reports – up to 3 days late.  These 
could just be mistakes, sloppy bookkeeping, and written off as typical fumbling around by the 
treasurer, however, I’m including them in this report so that PDC staff can put this general 
widespread pattern of lawbreaking in context. 

 
Again, I’ve provided both an Excel file and PDF version of the same file for ease of staff and the 
lawbreaker’s reference as they re-educate themselves with Washington State’s campaign finance laws and 
are reminded that these laws apply to them as well.  They are not exempt from them as much as they might 
want to pretend these laws don’t matter. 
 
Some notes on documenting these violation: 
 
Again, as I strive to provide the best data possible both for efficiency of staff and the lawbreakers I have 
identified, every report can be direct linked to the URL in the far right hand column.  The date the report 
was due is provided and the actual date it was finally sent to the PDC and the total number of days late for 
those reports is included for ease of PDC staff research effort, and to quantify the significance of these 
violations both individually and cumulatively  with the obvious problems caused by not informing the 
public about the truth of their activities in a timely manner. 
 
The Thurston County Democratic Women PAC:  A history of problems: 
 
Unlike the Thurston County Democrats who have extensive experience in widespread lawbreaking and 
campaign finance violations (See PDC Enforcement Case #15417, PDC Enforcement Case #11660, 
and Thurston County Superior Court Case #17-2-00972-34), the Thurston County Democratic Women 
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PAC has only received on formal Reminder from the PDC in recent years (See PDC Enforcement Case 
#47222, see attached reminder letter).  Unusually, this original enforcement case against the Thurston 
County Democratic Women PAC was not initiated by one of my complaints, but by a former member of the 
Thurston County Democrats.   
 
Unfortunately, it appears that the PDC reminder in that case (encouraging this PAC to be less sloppy with 
their record keeping and more timely in their filing) seemed to have the opposite intended effect, 
and compliance at this PAC has actually declined.   Perhaps the PDC staff can help guide them back into 
the fold of following the law once again because clearly the previous reminder only encouraged them to 
break the law even more since that time. 
 
Feel free to let me know if you need anything else.  Obviously, I haven’t been keeping up on some of these 
local committees as well as I should have, so I will resolve to pay more attention in the near future, and I’m 
trying to finish my Thurston County PAC and candidate review this week while I am taking a break camping 
(I have hotspot access, so nothing better than surfing the PDC reports while by a campfire, using a solar 
powered battery charger – Go Green!) 
 
Best Regards, 
 
Glen Morgan 
 
What impact does the alleged violation(s) have on the public? 
The public has a right to know what this PAC is doing.  By delaying their reporting for weeks or months, and 
concealing the truth from the public they are doing more than just breaking the law.  They are concealing the 
truth from the public and destroying public trust in the campaign system.  By itself, this is a type of 
misinformation and impacting the results of elections. 
 

List of attached evidence or contact information where evidence may be found 
All referenced by report number and included in spreadsheets 
 
List of potential witnesses 
All the officers who have been on this board and breaking the law for years now. 
 
Certification (Complainant) 
I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that 
information provided with this complaint is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

 







Thurston County Democratic Women - Illegally late repo       
Report # Type Amends

Deposit 
Date  From Through

Projected 
Due Date

Date 
Submitted 

Projected 
Days Late

110133543 C3 0 8/26/2022 8/29/2022 1/22/2023 146

110133545 C3 0 9/9/2022 9/12/2022 1/22/2023 132

110067076 C3 0 8/22/2021 8/23/2021 12/27/2021 126

110067070 C4 110046922 7/27/2021 8/31/2021 9/10/2021 12/27/2021 108

110007548 C4 101012204 10/13/2020 10/26/2020 10/27/2020 1/30/2021 95

110118114 C4 0 6/1/2022 7/11/2022 7/12/2022 10/10/2022 90

110118109 C3 0 7/12/2022 7/18/2022 10/10/2022 84

110118115 C4 0 7/12/2022 7/25/2022 7/26/2022 10/10/2022 76

110118121 C3 0 7/29/2022 8/1/2022 10/10/2022 70

110118171 C3 0 7/27/2022 8/1/2022 10/10/2022 70

110053677 C3 0 7/28/2021 8/2/2021 10/11/2021 70

110079712 C3 0 1/4/2022 2/10/2022 4/9/2022 58

110105854 C3 0 6/25/2022 6/27/2022 8/8/2022 42

110053678 C3 0 9/1/2021 9/6/2021 10/11/2021 35

110126915 C4 0 9/1/2022 10/17/2022 10/18/2022 11/20/2022 33

110136201 C3 0 12/31/2022 1/10/2023 2/12/2023 33

110033342 C3 0 5/30/2021 6/10/2021 7/13/2021 33

110046897 C3 0 8/4/2021 8/9/2021 9/10/2021 32

110079709 C3 0 2/23/2022 3/10/2022 4/9/2022 30

110051983 C3 110050384 8/31/2021 9/6/2021 10/6/2021 30

110051991 C3 0 9/2/2021 9/6/2021 10/6/2021 30



110051992 C3 0 9/3/2021 9/6/2021 10/6/2021 30

110051990 C3 0 9/1/2021 9/6/2021 10/6/2021 30

110051982 C3 0 9/1/2021 9/6/2021 10/6/2021 30

110050380 C3 0 8/28/2021 8/30/2021 9/29/2021 30

110033333 C3 0 6/10/2021 6/14/2021 7/13/2021 29

110118174 C4 0 7/26/2022 8/31/2022 9/12/2022 10/10/2022 28

110118126 C3 0 9/10/2022 9/12/2022 10/10/2022 28

110118137 C3 0 9/7/2022 9/12/2022 10/10/2022 28

110046901 C3 0 8/15/2021 8/16/2021 9/10/2021 25

110051980 C3 0 9/9/2021 9/13/2021 10/6/2021 23

110051978 C3 0 9/6/2021 9/13/2021 10/6/2021 23

110051981 C3 0 9/12/2021 9/13/2021 10/6/2021 23

110051979 C3 0 9/7/2021 9/13/2021 10/6/2021 23

110050382 C3 0 8/31/2021 9/6/2021 9/29/2021 23

110050381 C3 0 8/31/2021 9/6/2021 9/29/2021 23

110050384 C3 0 8/31/2021 9/6/2021 9/29/2021 23

110040290 C3 0 7/16/2021 7/19/2021 8/10/2021 22

110144266 C3 0 3/11/2023 4/10/2023 5/1/2023 21

110105863 C3 0 7/16/2022 7/18/2022 8/8/2022 21

110105855 C3 0 7/11/2022 7/18/2022 8/8/2022 21

110105862 C3 0 7/13/2022 7/18/2022 8/8/2022 21

110126918 C3 0 10/29/2022 10/31/2022 11/20/2022 20

110155519 C4 110152517 5/1/2023 5/31/2023 6/12/2023 7/1/2023 19



110126916 C4 0 10/18/2022 10/31/2022 11/1/2022 11/20/2022 19

110007549 C4 110005965 12/1/2020 12/31/2020 1/12/2021 1/30/2021 18

110046904 C3 0 8/20/2021 8/23/2021 9/10/2021 18

110046906 C3 0 8/22/2021 8/23/2021 9/10/2021 18

110046903 C3 0 8/19/2021 8/23/2021 9/10/2021 18

110046902 C3 0 8/18/2021 8/23/2021 9/10/2021 18

110033334 C3 0 6/26/2021 6/28/2021 7/13/2021 15

110040291 C4 0 7/13/2021 7/26/2021 7/27/2021 8/10/2021 14

110105864 C3 0 7/18/2022 7/25/2022 8/8/2022 14

110105865 C3 0 7/23/2022 7/25/2022 8/8/2022 14

110105866 C3 0 7/24/2022 7/25/2022 8/8/2022 14

110047163 C3 0 8/29/2021 8/30/2021 9/12/2021 13

110133553 C4 0 12/1/2022 12/31/2022 1/10/2023 1/22/2023 12

110133544 C3 0 12/8/2022 1/10/2023 1/22/2023 12

110046907 C3 0 8/24/2021 8/30/2021 9/10/2021 11

110046908 C3 0 8/26/2021 8/30/2021 9/10/2021 11

110051985 C3 0 9/20/2021 9/27/2021 10/6/2021 9

110105871 C3 0 7/27/2022 8/1/2022 8/8/2022 7

110105870 C3 0 7/30/2022 8/1/2022 8/8/2022 7

110105867 C3 0 7/25/2022 8/1/2022 8/8/2022 7

110105868 C3 0 7/26/2022 8/1/2022 8/8/2022 7

110053676 C3 0 10/1/2021 10/4/2021 10/11/2021 7

110047164 C3 0 8/31/2021 9/6/2021 9/12/2021 6



110047165 C3 0 8/30/2021 9/6/2021 9/12/2021 6

110047162 C3 0 8/30/2021 9/6/2021 9/12/2021 6

110147171 C4 0 4/1/2023 4/30/2023 5/10/2023 5/15/2023 5

100977040 C4 0 5/1/2020 5/31/2020 6/10/2020 6/15/2020 5

110147169 C3 110147168 4/27/2023 5/10/2023 5/15/2023 5

110147168 C3 110147167 4/27/2023 5/10/2023 5/15/2023 5

110147170 C3 110147169 4/27/2023 5/10/2023 5/15/2023 5

110147167 C3 0 4/27/2023 5/10/2023 5/15/2023 5

110147165 C3 0 4/29/2023 5/10/2023 5/15/2023 5

110147164 C3 0 4/24/2023 5/10/2023 5/15/2023 5

110046895 C3 0 9/3/2021 9/6/2021 9/10/2021 4

100991772 C3 0 8/7/2020 8/10/2020 8/13/2020 3

110136204 C4 0 1/1/2023 1/31/2023 2/10/2023 2/12/2023 2

110136202 C3 0 1/31/2023 2/10/2023 2/12/2023 2

110051984 C3 0 9/29/2021 10/4/2021 10/6/2021 2

110051986 C3 0 9/27/2021 10/4/2021 10/6/2021 2

101002313 C3 0 9/27/2020 9/28/2020 9/30/2020 2

101002306 C3 0 9/24/2020 9/28/2020 9/30/2020 2

101002312 C3 0 9/24/2020 9/28/2020 9/30/2020 2

101002304 C3 0 9/27/2020 9/28/2020 9/30/2020 2

110003479 C4 0 10/27/2020 11/30/2020 12/10/2020 12/11/2020 1

100964617 C4 0 3/1/2020 3/31/2020 4/10/2020 4/11/2020 1

110033335 C3 0 7/6/2021 7/12/2021 7/13/2021 1



110033341 C3 110033335 7/6/2021 7/12/2021 7/13/2021 1

101012005 C3 0 10/22/2020 10/26/2020 10/27/2020 1

101012035 C3 101012005 10/22/2020 10/26/2020 10/27/2020 1

100964613 C3 0 3/7/2020 4/10/2020 4/11/2020 1

100964615 C3 0 3/7/2020 4/10/2020 4/11/2020 1

100964616 C3 0 3/7/2020 4/10/2020 4/11/2020 1

100964612 C3 0 3/7/2020 4/10/2020 4/11/2020 1

100964611 C3 0 3/25/2020 4/10/2020 4/11/2020 1
ReplyReply 
AllForwardEdit 
as new



       orts in last few years (Aug 20
Total 
Activity Filer

$300.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW)

$20.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW)

$50.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW)

$2,724.90 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW)

$555.15 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW)

$0.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW)

$180.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW)

$0.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW)

$4,789.50 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW)

$475.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW)

$25.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW)

$50.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW)

$50.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW)

$25.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW)

$10,252.59 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW)

$0.09 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW)

$125.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW)

$25.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW)

$5.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW)

$250.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW)

$855.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW)



$545.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW)

$2,410.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW)

$610.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW)

$950.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW)

$25.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW)

$744.92 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW)

$280.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW)

$220.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW)

$450.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW)

$60.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW)

$80.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW)

$25.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW)

$40.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW)

$375.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW)

$75.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW)

$250.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW)

$1,000.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW)

$160.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW)

$30.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW)

$60.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW)

$30.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW)

$75.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW)

$980.92 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW)



$3.09 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW)

$640.46 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW)

$500.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW)

$400.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW)

$350.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW)

$900.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW)

$50.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW)

$0.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW)

$150.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW)

$200.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW)

$180.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW)

$350.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW)

$1,041.76 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW)

$25.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW)

$575.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW)

$772.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW)

$200.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW)

$205.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW)

$60.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW)

$120.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW)

$310.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW)

$25.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW)

$90.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW)



$150.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW)

$50.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW)

$309.09 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW)

$460.47 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW)

$0.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW)

$0.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW)

$0.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW)

$500.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW)

$100.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW)

$50.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW)

$2,075.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW)

$0.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW)

$1,252.94 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW)

$25.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW)

$150.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW)

$40.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW)

$0.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW)

$0.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW)

$0.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW)

$0.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW)

$1,914.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW)

$1,863.55 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW)

$25.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW)



$26.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW)

$0.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW)

$0.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW)

$0.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW)

$0.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW)

$0.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW)

$0.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW)

$0.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW)



             023)
Hyperlink

https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110133543

https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110133545

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=110067076

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=110067070

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=110007548

https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110118114

https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110118109

https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110118115

https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110118121

https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110118171

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=110053677

https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110079712

https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110105854

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=110053678

https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110126915

https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110136201

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=110033342

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=110046897

https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110079709

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=110051983

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=110051991
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https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110136201
https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=110033342
https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=110046897
https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110079709
https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=110051983
https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=110051991


https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=110051992

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=110051990

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=110051982

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=110050380

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=110033333

https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110118174

https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110118126

https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110118137

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=110046901

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=110051980

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=110051978

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=110051981

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=110051979

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=110050382

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=110050381

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=110050384

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=110040290

https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110144266

https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110105863

https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110105855

https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110105862

https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110126918

https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110155519
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https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110105862
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https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110126916

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=110007549

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=110046904

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=110046906

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=110046903

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=110046902

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=110033334

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=110040291

https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110105864

https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110105865

https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110105866

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=110047163

https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110133553

https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110133544

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=110046907

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=110046908

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=110051985

https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110105871

https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110105870

https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110105867

https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110105868

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=110053676

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=110047164
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https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110133553
https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110133544
https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=110046907
https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=110046908
https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=110051985
https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110105871
https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110105870
https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110105867
https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110105868
https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=110053676
https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=110047164


https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=110047165

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=110047162

https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110147171

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100977040

https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110147169

https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110147168

https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110147170

https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110147167

https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110147165

https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110147164

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=110046895

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100991772

https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110136204

https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110136202

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=110051984

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=110051986

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=101002313

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=101002306

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=101002312

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=101002304

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=110003479

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100964617

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=110033335
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https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=110047162
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https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100977040
https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110147169
https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110147168
https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110147170
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https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110147165
https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110147164
https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=110046895
https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100991772
https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110136204
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https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=110051984
https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=110051986
https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=101002313
https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=101002306
https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=101002312
https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=101002304
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https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=110033341

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=101012005

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=101012035

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100964613

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100964615

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100964616

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100964612

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100964611

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=110033341
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https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100964612
https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100964611


Thurston County Democratic Women - Illegally late reports in last few years (Aug 2023)

Report # Type Amends
Deposit 
Date From Through

Projected 
Due Date

Date 
Submitted 

Projected 
Days Late

Total 
Activity Filer Hyperlink

110133543 C3 0 8/26/2022 8/29/2022 1/22/2023 146 $300.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW) https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110133543

110133545 C3 0 9/9/2022 9/12/2022 1/22/2023 132 $20.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW) https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110133545

110067076 C3 0 8/22/2021 8/23/2021 12/27/2021 126 $50.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=110067076

110067070 C4 110046922 7/27/2021 8/31/2021 9/10/2021 12/27/2021 108 $2,724.90 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=110067070

110007548 C4 101012204 10/13/2020 10/26/2020 10/27/2020 1/30/2021 95 $555.15 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=110007548

110118114 C4 0 6/1/2022 7/11/2022 7/12/2022 10/10/2022 90 $0.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW) https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110118114

110118109 C3 0 7/12/2022 7/18/2022 10/10/2022 84 $180.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW) https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110118109

110118115 C4 0 7/12/2022 7/25/2022 7/26/2022 10/10/2022 76 $0.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW) https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110118115

110118121 C3 0 7/29/2022 8/1/2022 10/10/2022 70 $4,789.50 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW) https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110118121

110118171 C3 0 7/27/2022 8/1/2022 10/10/2022 70 $475.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW) https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110118171

110053677 C3 0 7/28/2021 8/2/2021 10/11/2021 70 $25.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=110053677

110079712 C3 0 1/4/2022 2/10/2022 4/9/2022 58 $50.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW) https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110079712

110105854 C3 0 6/25/2022 6/27/2022 8/8/2022 42 $50.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW) https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110105854

110053678 C3 0 9/1/2021 9/6/2021 10/11/2021 35 $25.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=110053678

110126915 C4 0 9/1/2022 10/17/2022 10/18/2022 11/20/2022 33 $10,252.59 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW) https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110126915

110136201 C3 0 12/31/2022 1/10/2023 2/12/2023 33 $0.09 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW) https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110136201

110033342 C3 0 5/30/2021 6/10/2021 7/13/2021 33 $125.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=110033342

110046897 C3 0 8/4/2021 8/9/2021 9/10/2021 32 $25.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=110046897

110079709 C3 0 2/23/2022 3/10/2022 4/9/2022 30 $5.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW) https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110079709

110051983 C3 110050384 8/31/2021 9/6/2021 10/6/2021 30 $250.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=110051983

110051991 C3 0 9/2/2021 9/6/2021 10/6/2021 30 $855.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=110051991

110051992 C3 0 9/3/2021 9/6/2021 10/6/2021 30 $545.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=110051992

110051990 C3 0 9/1/2021 9/6/2021 10/6/2021 30 $2,410.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=110051990

110051982 C3 0 9/1/2021 9/6/2021 10/6/2021 30 $610.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=110051982



110050380 C3 0 8/28/2021 8/30/2021 9/29/2021 30 $950.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=110050380

110033333 C3 0 6/10/2021 6/14/2021 7/13/2021 29 $25.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=110033333

110118174 C4 0 7/26/2022 8/31/2022 9/12/2022 10/10/2022 28 $744.92 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW) https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110118174

110118126 C3 0 9/10/2022 9/12/2022 10/10/2022 28 $280.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW) https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110118126

110118137 C3 0 9/7/2022 9/12/2022 10/10/2022 28 $220.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW) https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110118137

110046901 C3 0 8/15/2021 8/16/2021 9/10/2021 25 $450.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=110046901

110051980 C3 0 9/9/2021 9/13/2021 10/6/2021 23 $60.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=110051980

110051978 C3 0 9/6/2021 9/13/2021 10/6/2021 23 $80.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=110051978

110051981 C3 0 9/12/2021 9/13/2021 10/6/2021 23 $25.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=110051981

110051979 C3 0 9/7/2021 9/13/2021 10/6/2021 23 $40.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=110051979

110050382 C3 0 8/31/2021 9/6/2021 9/29/2021 23 $375.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=110050382

110050381 C3 0 8/31/2021 9/6/2021 9/29/2021 23 $75.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=110050381

110050384 C3 0 8/31/2021 9/6/2021 9/29/2021 23 $250.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=110050384

110040290 C3 0 7/16/2021 7/19/2021 8/10/2021 22 $1,000.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=110040290

110144266 C3 0 3/11/2023 4/10/2023 5/1/2023 21 $160.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW) https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110144266

110105863 C3 0 7/16/2022 7/18/2022 8/8/2022 21 $30.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW) https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110105863

110105855 C3 0 7/11/2022 7/18/2022 8/8/2022 21 $60.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW) https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110105855

110105862 C3 0 7/13/2022 7/18/2022 8/8/2022 21 $30.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW) https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110105862

110126918 C3 0 10/29/2022 10/31/2022 11/20/2022 20 $75.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW) https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110126918

110155519 C4 110152517 5/1/2023 5/31/2023 6/12/2023 7/1/2023 19 $980.92 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW) https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110155519

110126916 C4 0 10/18/2022 10/31/2022 11/1/2022 11/20/2022 19 $3.09 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW) https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110126916

110007549 C4 110005965 12/1/2020 12/31/2020 1/12/2021 1/30/2021 18 $640.46 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=110007549

110046904 C3 0 8/20/2021 8/23/2021 9/10/2021 18 $500.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=110046904

110046906 C3 0 8/22/2021 8/23/2021 9/10/2021 18 $400.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=110046906

110046903 C3 0 8/19/2021 8/23/2021 9/10/2021 18 $350.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=110046903

110046902 C3 0 8/18/2021 8/23/2021 9/10/2021 18 $900.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=110046902



110033334 C3 0 6/26/2021 6/28/2021 7/13/2021 15 $50.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=110033334

110040291 C4 0 7/13/2021 7/26/2021 7/27/2021 8/10/2021 14 $0.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=110040291

110105864 C3 0 7/18/2022 7/25/2022 8/8/2022 14 $150.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW) https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110105864

110105865 C3 0 7/23/2022 7/25/2022 8/8/2022 14 $200.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW) https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110105865

110105866 C3 0 7/24/2022 7/25/2022 8/8/2022 14 $180.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW) https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110105866

110047163 C3 0 8/29/2021 8/30/2021 9/12/2021 13 $350.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=110047163

110133553 C4 0 12/1/2022 12/31/2022 1/10/2023 1/22/2023 12 $1,041.76 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW) https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110133553

110133544 C3 0 12/8/2022 1/10/2023 1/22/2023 12 $25.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW) https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110133544

110046907 C3 0 8/24/2021 8/30/2021 9/10/2021 11 $575.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=110046907

110046908 C3 0 8/26/2021 8/30/2021 9/10/2021 11 $772.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=110046908

110051985 C3 0 9/20/2021 9/27/2021 10/6/2021 9 $200.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=110051985

110105871 C3 0 7/27/2022 8/1/2022 8/8/2022 7 $205.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW) https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110105871

110105870 C3 0 7/30/2022 8/1/2022 8/8/2022 7 $60.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW) https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110105870

110105867 C3 0 7/25/2022 8/1/2022 8/8/2022 7 $120.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW) https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110105867

110105868 C3 0 7/26/2022 8/1/2022 8/8/2022 7 $310.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW) https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110105868

110053676 C3 0 10/1/2021 10/4/2021 10/11/2021 7 $25.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=110053676

110047164 C3 0 8/31/2021 9/6/2021 9/12/2021 6 $90.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=110047164

110047165 C3 0 8/30/2021 9/6/2021 9/12/2021 6 $150.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=110047165

110047162 C3 0 8/30/2021 9/6/2021 9/12/2021 6 $50.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=110047162

110147171 C4 0 4/1/2023 4/30/2023 5/10/2023 5/15/2023 5 $309.09 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW) https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110147171

100977040 C4 0 5/1/2020 5/31/2020 6/10/2020 6/15/2020 5 $460.47 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100977040

110147169 C3 110147168 4/27/2023 5/10/2023 5/15/2023 5 $0.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW) https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110147169

110147168 C3 110147167 4/27/2023 5/10/2023 5/15/2023 5 $0.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW) https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110147168

110147170 C3 110147169 4/27/2023 5/10/2023 5/15/2023 5 $0.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW) https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110147170

110147167 C3 0 4/27/2023 5/10/2023 5/15/2023 5 $500.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW) https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110147167

110147165 C3 0 4/29/2023 5/10/2023 5/15/2023 5 $100.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW) https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110147165



110147164 C3 0 4/24/2023 5/10/2023 5/15/2023 5 $50.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW) https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110147164

110046895 C3 0 9/3/2021 9/6/2021 9/10/2021 4 $2,075.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=110046895

100991772 C3 0 8/7/2020 8/10/2020 8/13/2020 3 $0.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100991772

110136204 C4 0 1/1/2023 1/31/2023 2/10/2023 2/12/2023 2 $1,252.94 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW) https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110136204

110136202 C3 0 1/31/2023 2/10/2023 2/12/2023 2 $25.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW) https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110136202

110051984 C3 0 9/29/2021 10/4/2021 10/6/2021 2 $150.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=110051984

110051986 C3 0 9/27/2021 10/4/2021 10/6/2021 2 $40.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=110051986

101002313 C3 0 9/27/2020 9/28/2020 9/30/2020 2 $0.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=101002313

101002306 C3 0 9/24/2020 9/28/2020 9/30/2020 2 $0.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=101002306

101002312 C3 0 9/24/2020 9/28/2020 9/30/2020 2 $0.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=101002312

101002304 C3 0 9/27/2020 9/28/2020 9/30/2020 2 $0.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=101002304

110003479 C4 0 10/27/2020 11/30/2020 12/10/2020 12/11/2020 1 $1,914.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=110003479

100964617 C4 0 3/1/2020 3/31/2020 4/10/2020 4/11/2020 1 $1,863.55 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100964617

110033335 C3 0 7/6/2021 7/12/2021 7/13/2021 1 $25.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=110033335

110033341 C3 110033335 7/6/2021 7/12/2021 7/13/2021 1 $26.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=110033341

101012005 C3 0 10/22/2020 10/26/2020 10/27/2020 1 $0.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=101012005

101012035 C3 101012005 10/22/2020 10/26/2020 10/27/2020 1 $0.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=101012035

100964613 C3 0 3/7/2020 4/10/2020 4/11/2020 1 $0.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100964613

100964615 C3 0 3/7/2020 4/10/2020 4/11/2020 1 $0.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100964615

100964616 C3 0 3/7/2020 4/10/2020 4/11/2020 1 $0.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100964616

100964612 C3 0 3/7/2020 4/10/2020 4/11/2020 1 $0.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100964612

100964611 C3 0 3/25/2020 4/10/2020 4/11/2020 1 $0.00 
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 
WOMEN (TCDW) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100964611
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State of Washington 

PUBLIC DISCLOSURE COMMISSION 
711 Capitol Way Rm. 206, PO Box 40908  Olympia, Washington 98504-0908  

(360) 753-1111  FAX (360) 753-1112 
Toll Free 1-877-601-2828  E-mail: pdc@pdc.wa.gov  Website: www.pdc.wa.gov 

 
March 26, 2019 
  
Delivered electronically to “cbgarstdems@gmail.com” 
  
Subject: Complaint filed by Andrew Saturn, PDC Case 47222 
  
Dear Thurston County Democratic Women: 
  
Below is a copy of an electronic letter sent to Andrew Saturn concerning a complaint filed with 
the Public Disclosure Commission (PDC).  
  
As noted in the letter to Andrew Saturn, the PDC has dismissed this matter in accordance with 
RCW 42.17A.755(1) and will not conduct a more formal investigation into these allegations or 
take further enforcement action in this matter.   
 
PDC staff is reminding you about the importance of timely registering in each calendar year to 
utilize the mini-reporting option. PDC staff expects in the future that you will familiarize 
yourselves with the rules around mini-reporting contained in WAC 390-16-105 through 
WAC 390-16-125 to ensure consistent and timely compliance with PDC statutes and rules. 
  
If you have questions, you may contact Fox Blackhorn at 1-360-753-1980 toll-free at 1-877-601-
2828, or by email at pdc@pdc.wa.gov. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
/s___________________  
Fox Blackhorn 
Compliance Coordinator 2 
  
  
Endorsed by, 
  
/s_________________ 
Barbara Sandahl 
Deputy Director 
For Peter Lavallee 
Executive Director 
  



 
State of Washington 

PUBLIC DISCLOSURE COMMISSION 
711 Capitol Way Rm. 206, PO Box 40908  Olympia, Washington 98504-0908  

(360) 753-1111  FAX (360) 753-1112 
Toll Free 1-877-601-2828  E-mail: pdc@pdc.wa.gov  Website: www.pdc.wa.gov 

 
March 26, 2019 
 
Delivered electronically to “saturn@gmail.com” 
 
Subject: Complaint regarding Thurston County Democratic Women, PDC Case 47222 
 
Dear Andrew Saturn: 
 
The Public Disclosure Commission (PDC) has completed its review of the complaint you filed 
on February 15, 2019. Your complaint alleged that the Thurston County Democratic Women, a 
continuing political committee, may have violated RCW 42.17A.205 for failure to re-register on 
an annual basis to maintain mini-reporting status in 2019; WAC 390-16-125 for exceeding mini-
reporting limitations without written approval from the PDC in 2018; and RCW 42.17A.235 for 
failure to timely and accurately file Monetary Contribution reports (C-3 reports) and Summary 
Full Campaign Contribution and Expenditure reports (C-4 reports), disclosing contributions and 
expenditures undertaken by the Campaign after exceeding mini-reporting limitations in 2018 and 
failure to re-register as a mini-reporting committee in 2019. 

PDC staff reviewed your allegations; the applicable statutes, rules, and reporting requirements; 
the response provided by the Thurston County Democratic Women; the applicable PDC reports 
filed by Respondent; and queried the Respondent’s data in the PDC contribution and expenditure 
database, to determine whether the record supports a finding of one or more violations. 

Based on staff’s review, we found the following: 
 

 The Thurston County Democratic Women is a political committee which has been 
registered under the mini-reporting option provided by WAC 390-16-105 through WAC 
390-16-125, which allows a committee to not file C-3 and C-4 reports provided they 
adhere to a series of requirements such as allowing inspection of books before an 
election, accepting no more than $500 from any single contributor, and raising and 
spending no more than $5,000 during a calendar year. WAC 390-16-105. 

 The mini-reporting option requires a continuing political committee to file a new Political 
Committee Registration (C-1pc), “between January 1st and January 31st for each year in 
which the committee intends to use the mini reporting system. Failure to file a new 
registration during January will automatically terminate the committee’s entitlement to 
use the mini reporting system until such time as a new C-1pc is filed.” WAC 390-16-115. 

 The Thurston County Democratic Women failed to submit a C-1pc as required by 
WAC 390-16-115, and their mini-reporting status was terminated until such time as a 
new C-1pc was filed. 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 

 The Thurston County Democratic Women filed a C-1pc on February 27, 2019, selecting 
the mini-reporting option. 

 The Complaint contained a treasurer’s report from July-August 2018 that provided no 
evidence to support the allegation that the Thurston County Democratic Women raised 
and spent more than $5,000 in a calendar year, nor to support the allegation that they 
received and retained any contribution from a single contributor exceeding $500 in the 
aggregate. 

 The Thurston County Democratic Women attest that they did not raise or spend more 
than $5,000 in 2018, and that they did not receive and retain any contribution from a 
single contributor exceeding $500 in the aggregate. 

 The Thurston County Democratic Women have no prior found violations of PDC laws or 
rules. 

 
Based on these findings staff has determined that, in this instance, failure to timely file a C-1pc 
to select the mini-reporting option for calendar year 2019 does not amount to an actual violation 
warranting further investigation. 
 
PDC staff is reminding the Thurston County Democratic Women about the importance of timely 
registering in each calendar year to utilize the mini-reporting option. Staff expects that the 
Thurston County Democratic Women will familiarize themselves with the rules around mini-
reporting contained in WAC 390-16-105 through WAC 390-16-125 to ensure consistent and 
timely compliance with PDC statutes and rules. 
 
Based on this information, the PDC finds that no further action is warranted and has dismissed 
this matter in accordance with RCW 42.17A.755(1). 
 
If you have questions, you may contact Fox Blackhorn at 1-360-753-1980 toll-free at 1-877-601-
2828, or by e-mail at pdc@pdc.wa.gov. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
/s___________________ 
Fox Blackhorn 
Compliance Coordinator 2 
 
Endorsed by, 
 
/s_________________ 
Barbara Sandahl 
Deputy Director 
For Peter Lavallee 
Executive Director 
 
 
cc: Thurston County Democratic Women 
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